
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:359
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2002
COMMUNITY INTERNET SYSTEM
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering to install a `Community Internet System` in the country;

(b) if so, the broad outline, the cost and the utility of the above system;

(c) the details of its provision, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which this system is likely to be installed in each State?

Answer

MINIS TE R O F PARLIAMENTARY A F FA IRS A N D COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMOD
MAHAJAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b),(c) and (d): Do not arise.
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